(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	100319825711
(Address)	100319023711
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	18/23/1801023001 **78.00
Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	ా గ్రామం
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

# **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Center for Popular Democracy, Inc.

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

۴.,

. ·

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Nicole Mosqueira, Compliance Specialist	
Name of Person	
Perlman & Perlman, LLP	
Firm/Company	
1855 W. Baseline Road, Suite 250	
Address Mesa, AZ 85202	
City/State and Zip Code	<u>م</u> الم
nmosqueira@perlmanandperlman.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annua For further information concerning this matter, please call:	l report notification)
Nicole Mosqueira. Compliance Specialist Name of Person at (480 Area Code	699-8270 Daytime Telephone Number
Name of Person Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	<b>STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:</b> Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	

■ \$70.00 Filing Fee □\$78.75 Filing Fee & □\$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status &

Certified Copy

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Center for Popular Democracy, Inc.

1

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

New York	3 45-	3813436	
(State or cou	ntry under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	·
. 10/25/2011	5		
(	Date of Incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than	perpetual)
Upon Approv	/al		
(Date first cond	lucted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See secu	ions 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to deter	mine penalty h
449 Troutman	Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237		ريخ :
<u> </u>	(Principal office	e address)	
			CT.
			<u> </u>
	(Current mailing addr	ess, it amercut)	فت
The Center for			لب الأطيبية معاملة
The Center for research and a	Popular Democracy promotes social and economic	iustice and advances civil and human	لب rights through
research and a		justice and advances civil and human evelopment, and community education	ت
research and a (Purpose(s) of	r Popular Democracy promotes social and economic dvocacy, scholarship, organizational and coalition de corporation authorized in home state or country to be	justice and advances civil and human evelopment, and community education c carried out in the state of Florida)	ب rights through ب ب ب
(Purpose(s) of	r Popular Democracy promotes social and economic dvocacy, scholarship, organizational and coalition de	justice and advances civil and human evelopment, and community education c carried out in the state of Florida)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Purpose(s) of	r Popular Democracy promotes social and economic dvocacy, scholarship, organizational and coalition de corporation authorized in home state or country to be	justice and advances civil and human evelopment, and community education c carried out in the state of Florida)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
research and a (Purpose(s) of Name and <u>str</u> Name:	r Popular Democracy promotes social and economic dvocacy, scholarship, organizational and coalition d corporation authorized in home state or country to be cet address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Be CT Corporation System	justice and advances civil and human evelopment, and community education c carried out in the state of Florida)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Purpose(s) of Name and <u>str</u>	r Popular Democracy promotes social and economic dvocacy, scholarship, organizational and coalition d corporation authorized in home state or country to be cet address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Be CT Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road	justice and advances civil and human evelopment, and community education c carried out in the state of Florida)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

# 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors

# A. DIRECTORS

٠.,

ŀ,

Javier Valdes

Cuannan			
44 Address:	9 Troutman Street, Suite A		
	rooklyn, NY 11237		
 Vice Chairn	Aaron Dorfman		_
44	9 Troutman Street, Suite A		
	rooklyn, NY 11237		
Ai Director:	na Maria Archila		
	9 Troutman Street, Suite A		
	rookłyn, NY 11237		
Ai	ndrew Friedman		
44	9 Troutman Street, Suite A		
	ooklyn, NY 11237	<u>بدم</u> نین	
B. OFFIC			5
N President:	iot Appointed	ىت 11.	, ī
<u> </u>		: 29	
 Vice Preside	Not Appointed		
Pi Secretary:	eter Markowitz		
	9 Troutman Street, Suite A. Brooklyn, NY 11237		
N Treasurer:	farcus McGrew		
449 Address:	9 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237		

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

13.	
	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14.	Brian Kettenring, Co-Executive Director & Officer

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

# Center for Popular Democracy, Inc.

#### Addendum to Florida Application

#### Question 12:

ſ

## A. Directors (additional):

- Name: Jennifer Epps-Addison
  Title: Co-Executive Director
  Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237
- Name: Brian Kettenring Title: Co-Executive Director Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237
- / Name: Ramon Ramirez
  Title: Director
  Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237
- Name: Deborah Axt
  Title: Director
  Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237
- Name: Christina Livingston
  Title: Director
  Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237
  - -Name: Maya D. Wiley Title: Director Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237
- Name: Alicia Russell
  Title: Director
  Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237
- Name: Matt Hollamby
  Title: Director
  Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237

 $\mathbf{1}_{\mathbf{r}}$ 

## Center for Popular Democracy, Inc.

## Addendum to Florida Application (Page 2)

# B. Officers (additional)

1

Name: Andrew Friedman Title: Co-Executive Director Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237

Name: Jennifer Epps-Addison
 Title: Co-Executive Director
 Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237

Name: Brian Kettenring Title: Co-Executive Director Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237

- Name: Ana Maria Archila
  Title: Co-Executive Director
  Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237
- Name: Javier H. Valdes
  Title: Chair
  Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237
- Name: Aaron Dorfman
  Title: Vice Chair
  Address: 449 Troutman Street, Suite A, Brooklyn, NY 11237

<del>دخم</del> • • • °01 2 **3** ر. ت  $\sim$ Ω

2-

# State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of CENTER FOR POPULAR DEMOCRACY, INC. was filed on 10/25/2011, as a Not-for-Profit Corporation and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.



\*\*\*

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 01st day of October two thousand and eighteen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State